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TRUMP TIES TO RUSSIA ARE ILLEGAL OR UNETHICAL,

U.S. VOTERS TELL QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL,;

VOTERS DISAPPROVE 2-1 OF PULLING OUT OF PARIS ACCORD
President Donald Trump did something illegal in his relationship with Russia, 31 percent of
American voters say, while another 29 percent say he did something unethical, but not illegal,
according to a Quinnipiac University national poll released today. The president did nothing
wrong, 32 percent of voters say.

President Trump’s campaign advisors did something illegal in dealing with Russia, 40
percent of voters say, as 25 percent say they did something unethical but not illegal and 24
percent say they did nothing wrong.

The president’s job approval rating dips to a new low, a negative 34 — 57 percent,
compared to a negative 37 — 55 percent in a May 24 survey by the independent Quinnipiac
(KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University, and a negative 35 — 57 percent April 4, his lowest score so far.

Trump is too friendly to Russia, 54 percent of American voters say, while 3 percent say
he is too unfriendly and 38 percent say he has the right attitude. A total of 68 percent of voters
are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned” about Trump’s relationship with Russia.

Russia is an adversary, 45 percent of voters say, while 8 percent say it is an ally.

Voters approve 73 — 15 percent of the appointment of Robert Mueller as a special
counsel to investigate possible links or coordination between the Trump campaign and Russia.

“There is zero good news for President Donald Trump in this survey, just a continual
slide into a chasm of doubt about his policies and his very fitness to serve,” said Tim Malloy,
assistant director of the Quinnipiac University Poll.

“If this were a prize fight, some in his corner might be thinking about throwing in the
towel. This is counter puncher Donald Trump’s pivotal moment to get up off the mat.

“With a third of the members of his own party questioning his level headedness, this is
clearly the moment the president needs to steady the ship.”

-more-
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American voters say 68 — 29 percent that President Trump is not level-headed, his
worst grade on that quality. Republicans say 64 — 32 percent he is level-headed. Voter
opinions of most other Trump qualities are negative:

59 — 36 percent that he is not honest;

58 — 39 percent that he does not have good leadership skills;
58 — 40 percent that he does not care about average Americans;
62 — 35 percent that he is a strong person;

57 — 40 percent that he is intelligent;

e 64 — 33 percent that he does not share their values.

Climate Change

American voters disapprove 62 — 32 percent of Trump’s decision to withdraw from the
Paris Accord. Republicans are the only listed group to approve, 72 — 20 percent.

A total of 76 percent of voters are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned” about
climate change and 65 percent say the U.S. needs to do more to address climate change.

America can fight climate change and protect jobs at the same time, 73 percent of
American voters, including 62 percent of Republicans, say.

Voters disapprove 63 — 30 percent of Trump’s handling of the environment. His
approval ratings on handling other issues are:

e Disapprove 53 — 39 percent of the way he is handling the economy, a new low;
e 46 percent approve of the way he is handling terrorism and 48 percent disapprove;
e Disapprove 60 — 37 percent of the way he is handling immigration.

Trump and the Media

Trump has changed American attitudes towards the media “for the worse,” 52 percent of
voters say, while 22 percent say he has changed attitudes “for the better.” Only 10 percent of
voters are “enthusiastic” about the media, while 30 percent are “satisfied.” Another 33 percent
are “dissatisfied” and 26 percent of voters, including 46 percent of Republicans, are “angry.”

From May 31 — June 6, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,361 voters nationwide with a
margin of error of +/- 3.2 percentage points, including the design effect. Live interviewers call
landlines and cell phones. The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D.,
conducts public opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida,
Ohio, Virginia, lowa, Colorado and the nation as a public service and for research.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us
on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 34% 81% 4% 35% 41% 28% 37% 46%
Disapprove 57 14 93 51 51 63 59 43
DK/NA 9 6 3 14 9 8 4 11

AGE IN YRS. ..., WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 19% 35% 39% 40% 47% 36% 42% 18%
Disapprove 67 55 55 54 43 58 51 71
DK/NA 14 10 6 6 9 6 8 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19

la. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 25% 63% 2% 25% 30% 21% 25% 35%
Approve smwht 9 17 2 10 11 7 12 10
Disapprove smwht 6 6 5 6 8 4 4 7
Disapprove strongly 51 7 89 44 43 59 55 36
DK/NA 9 7 3 14 9 9 4 11
AGE IN YRS........cou. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve strongly % 25% 30% 32% 34% 27% 31% 13%
Approve smwht 10 10 9 8 13 9 11 5
Disapprove smwht 12 5 4 3 7 4 5 7
Disapprove strongly 55 50 51 50 37 54 45 64
DK/NA 14 10 6 6 10 6 8 11

Cont’d



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

App App Dis Dis

Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 25 9 6 51 9
May 24, 2017 28 9 7 49 8
May 10, 2017 25 10 8 51 7
Apr 19, 2017 28 11 6 50 5
Apr 04, 2017 25 9 7 49 9
Mar 22, 2017 26 10 6 50 8
Mar 07, 2017 31 10 6 45 8
Feb 22, 2017 29 9 6 49 8
Feb 07, 2017 33 9 6 45 8
Jan 26, 2017 29 6 4 40 20

4. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 35% 82% 4% 36% 42% 29% 36% 48%
Unfavorable 60 15 94 56 52 66 61 46
Hvn't hrd enough 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2
REFUSED 3 - 1 5 3 3 1 4

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Favorable 23% 37% 39% 39% 48% 37% 42% 20%
Unfavorable 72 58 56 56 47 59 53 74
Hvn't hrd enough 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 3
REFUSED 5 3 1 3 3 2 3 3

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 6 3

Link to full trend on website



5. Is your opinion of James Comey favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 30% 13% 46% 28% 28% 32% 33% 25%
Unfavorable 34 47 25 35 39 30 39 35
Hvn't hrd enough 31 34 26 33 29 34 24 34
REFUSED 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 25% 29% 34% 34% 27% 32% 29% 32%
Unfavorable 27 35 37 36 41 33 37 29
Hvn't hrd enough 44 30 26 27 28 30 29 36
REFUSED 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3

TREND: Is your opinion of James Comey favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Jun 07, 2017 30 34 31 4
May 24, 2017 32 33 31 4

6. Is your opinion of Jared Kushner favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 14% 33% 3% 15% 16% 13% 16% 18%
Unfavorable 39 11 63 34 36 41 46 29
Hvn't hrd enough 44 54 33 46 45 44 34 50
REFUSED 3 2 1 5 3 2 3 3
AGE IN YRS.........v.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable % % 19% 20% 19% 15% 17% 7%
Unfavorable 39 39 41 40 32 42 37 43
Hvn't hrd enough 51 49 37 37 45 40 43 48
REFUSED 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Jared Kushner favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Jun 07, 2017 14 39 44 3
Apr 19, 2017 15 32 50 3



7. Is your opinion of Ivanka Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 35% 70% 10% 37% 40% 31% 37% 46%
Unfavorable 36 5 61 32 29 41 39 27
Hvn't hrd enough 25 24 24 28 26 25 20 25
REFUSED 4 2 5 3 4 3 5 3
AGE IN YRS. ..o ennn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 20% 35% 40% 41% 45% 38% 41% 21%
Unfavorable 42 38 34 33 27 38 33 43
Hvn't hrd enough 33 24 22 23 23 21 22 32
REFUSED 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4

TREND: Is your opinion of Ivanka Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Jun 07, 2017 35 36 25 4
Apr 19, 2017 36 31 27 5

11. Would you say that Donald Trump - is honest, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 36% 77% 7% 38% 42% 31% 34% 51%
No 59 14 92 56 54 63 61 45
DK/NA 6 9 2 6 5 6 4 4

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes 28% 36% 39% 38% 48% 38% 43% 20%
No 67 59 57 54 47 59 53 72
DK/NA 5 5 4 7 5 3 4 8

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 36 59 6
May 24, 2017 36 59 5
May 10, 2017 33 61 5
Apr 19, 2017 37 58 5
Apr 04, 2017 34 6l [
Mar 22, 2017 35 60 5
Mar 07, 2017 39 55 6
Feb 22, 2017 40 55 5
Feb 07, 2017 42 54 3
Jan 26, 2017 39 56 5
Jan 10, 2017 39 53 8
Nov 22, 2016 42 52 6



12. Would you say that Donald Trump - has good leadership skills, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 39% 81% 9% 42% 45% 34% 38% 56%
No 58 17 89 53 53 62 59 42
DK/NA 3 2 2 5 2 4 3 3

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes 34% 39% 40% 40% 51% 43% 47% 21%
No 61 58 57 57 47 54 50 75
DK/NA 5 3 4 2 2 3 3 4

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 39 58 3

May 24, 2017 40 57 3

May 10, 2017 41 56 3

Apr 19, 2017 40 55 4

Apr 04, 2017 40 55 4

Mar 22, 2017 40 55 5

Mar 07, 2017 47 50 4

Feb 22, 2017 42 55 3

Feb 07, 2017 47 50 4

Jan 26, 2017 49 46 5

Jan 10, 2017 49 44 6

Nov 22, 2016 56 38 6

13. Would you say that Donald Trump - cares about average Americans, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Yes 40% 82% 7% 43% 48% 32% 40% 53%

No 58 16 92 54 50 65 58 44

DK/NA 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 3
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....

Yes 29% 42% 42% 43% 55% 39% 47% 24%
No 70 56 56 54 42 59 50 75
DK/NA 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2

Cont’d



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 40 58 3
May 24, 2017 42 56 2
May 10, 2017 38 59 3
Apr 19, 2017 42 57 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 57 3
Mar 07, 2017 46 52 3
Feb 22, 2017 44 53 3
Feb 07, 2017 45 52 3
Jan 26, 2017 44 53 3
Jan 10, 2017 44 52 3
Nov 22, 2016 51 45 3

14. Would you say that Donald Trump - is level headed, or not?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Yes 29% 64% 4% 31% 32% 26% 26% 40%
No 68 32 95 66 65 71 71 55
DK/NA 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 5

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes 19% 28% 32% 34% 36% 31% 33% 20%
No 78 69 64 62 60 66 63 79
DK/NA 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 1

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is level headed, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 29 68 3
May 24, 2017 31 65 4
May 10, 2017 29 66 5
Apr 19, 2017 33 63 4
Apr 04, 2017 29 66 5
Mar 22, 2017 30 66 4
Mar 07, 2017 34 61 5
Feb 22, 2017 33 63 4
Feb 07, 2017 35 60 5
Jan 26, 2017 33 62 5
Jan 10, 2017 33 62 5
Nov 22, 2016 38 57 5



15. Would you say that Donald Trump - is a strong person, oOr not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 62% 94% 36% 68% 68% 57% 60% 75%
No 35 6 61 30 31 39 38 24
DK/NA 3 1 3 3 2 4 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 58% 62% 64% 62% 74% 62% 68% 50%
No 40 35 33 36 25 36 30 46
DK/NA 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 3
TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is a strong person, or not?
Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 62 35 3
May 24, 2017 64 33 2
May 10, 2017 62 35 3
Apr 19, 2017 61 36 3
Apr 04, 2017 64 33 4
Mar 22, 2017 66 30 4
Mar 07, 2017 67 30 3
Feb 22, 2017 64 32 3
Feb 07, 2017 70 26 3
Jan 26, 2017 68 29 4
Jan 10, 2017 71 25 4
Nov 22, 2016 74 23 3
16. Would you say that Donald Trump - is intelligent, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 57% 92% 28% 61% 63% 52% 54% 68%
No 40 8 69 36 35 45 43 30
DK/NA 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 50% 54% 59% 61% 69% 55% 61% 46%
No 47 43 40 35 29 43 36 52
DK/NA 4 2 1 4 3 2 3 2

Cont’d



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is intelligent, or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 57 40 3

May 24, 2017 57 40 3

May 10, 2017 56 41 3

Apr 19, 2017 58 38 4

Apr 04, 2017 60 35 5

Mar 22, 2017 59 36 5

Mar 07, 2017 64 32 4

Feb 22, 2017 58 38 4

Feb 07, 2017 65 31 4

Jan 26, 2017 65 32 3

Jan 10, 2017 68 27 5

Nov 22, 2016 74 21 4

17. Would you say that Donald Trump - is someone who shares your values, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Yes 33% 76% 2% 34% 40% 27% 33% 44%

No 64 21 97 60 57 70 64 53

DK/NA 3 3 1 6 3 3 3 3
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes 21% 35% 36% 39% 45% 33% 39% 20%
No 76 62 63 57 51 65 58 76
DK/NA 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 4

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is someone who shares your values, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 33 04 3
May 24, 2017 36 62 2
May 10, 2017 32 04 4
Apr 19, 2017 35 ol 4
Apr 04, 2017 34 ol 5
Mar 22, 2017 35 ol 4
Mar 07, 2017 38 58 4
Feb 22, 2017 37 [0 3
Feb 07, 2017 38 58 4

Link to full trend on website



18. Do you think that President Trump will be president for the entire four years of his
term, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Entire term 54% 88% 28% 56% 62% 46% 55% 67%
No 40 11 66 36 33 46 38 28
DK/NA 6 1 6 8 5 8 7 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Entire term 56% 53% 53% 52% 72% 51% 61% 38%
No 38 39 42 42 24 41 33 56
DK/NA 6 8 5 5 4 8 6 6

19. Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers of his office, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Abusing powers 55% 16% 88% 51% 47% 63% 53% 43%
No 42 83 10 45 50 34 44 54
DK/NA 3 1 3 4 3 3 2 3

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Abusing powers 64% 53% 54% 53% 40% 56% 48% 72%
No 33 43 45 43 57 42 49 26
DK/NA 3 4 1 4 3 2 3 3

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers of his office, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 55 42 3
May 24, 2017 54 43 3

20. Do you believe that President Trump has changed American attitudes towards the news
media for the better, for the worse, or hasn't President Trump had an impact on American
attitudes towards the news media?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
For the better 22% 45% % 24% 26% 18% 23% 27%
For the worse 52 27 73 48 50 55 52 43
Hasn't had an impact 20 18 18 22 18 21 19 21
DK/NA 6 10 4 6 6 6 6 8

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

For the better 18% 19% 24% 24% 29% 22% 25% 14%
For the worse 59 50 53 49 43 52 47 64
Hasn't had an impact 19 23 16 20 21 19 20 19

DK/NA 3 8 7 7 7 7 7 3



21. Since the 2016 presidential election, have you been following the news more,
following the news less, or have you been following the news about the same amount as
before?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 33% 20% 44% 31% 25% 41% 34% 27%
Less 10 9 9 10 12 9 7 10
Same 57 71 47 59 63 51 59 62
DK/NA - - - - - - - -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
More 33% 30% 34% 36% 23% 37% 31% 40%
Less 14 11 7 7 11 7 9 13
Same 52 59 59 58 65 56 6l 47
DK/NA 1 - - - 1 - - -

22. Do you believe that it is ever appropriate for a politician to react to a member of
the news media with violence, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Appropriate 7% 14% % 6% 9% 5% 4% 10%
No 91 80 98 93 88 94 94 86
DK/NA 2 6 - 2 4 1 1 4

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Appropriate 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6%
No 92 88 92 92 88 92 90 92
DK/NA 1 3 2 3 4 2 3 2

23. I am going to mention four phrases and ask you which one best describes how you feel
about the job the news media has been doing covering American politics. Do you feel
enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic, dissatisfied but not angry, or angry?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Enthusiastic 10% % 20% % % 12% 10% 8%
Satisfied 30 12 44 32 27 33 33 23
Dissatisfied 33 38 25 35 33 34 28 38
Angry 26 46 9 27 31 21 27 29
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Enthusiastic % % 13% 16% % 11% % 13%
Satisfied 30 31 29 30 25 31 28 32
Dissatisfied 40 35 30 30 33 34 34 35
Angry 25 27 26 24 33 23 28 20

DK/NA 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 -



24.

Approve

Do you approve or disapprove

Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve

Disapprove
DK/NA

TREND:
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Feb
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is
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24,
10,
19,
04,
22,
07,
22,
07,

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

AGE 1IN
18-34
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10
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46
47
45
44
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10 79
3 8
YRS........o..
35-49 50-64
47% 50%
48 47
5 3
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48
45
48
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49
50
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49
49
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump

of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
42% 52%
53 39
5 9
Wht NonWht
47% 22%
46 70
7 8
is handling - the economy?
handling - terrorism?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
46% 58%
50 33
4 9
Wht NonWht
52% 32%
41 62
6 6
is handling - terrorism?



27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - immigration
issues?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 37% 79% 5% 40% 45% 29% 38% 49%
Disapprove 60 19 94 55 53 67 59 48
DK/NA 3 2 1 5 2 4 3 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 22% 37% 41% 42% 52% 36% 44% 21%
Disapprove 73 60 58 54 45 61 53 76
DK/NA 5 4 2 3 3 3 3 3
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - immigration
issues?
App Dis DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 37 60 3
May 24, 2017 41 57 3
May 10, 2017 35 62 3
Apr 19, 2017 39 58 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 38 60 3
Mar 07, 2017 41 56 3
Feb 22, 2017 40 58 2
Feb 07, 2017 41 56 3

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the budget?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Approve 32% 78% 4% 31% 40% 26% 36% 42%
Disapprove 58 14 90 55 50 64 55 45
DK/NA 10 8 6 13 10 10 8 13

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 19% 34% 38% 35% 46% 33% 39% 18%
Disapprove 70 58 54 52 43 56 50 74
DK/NA 10 8 8 13 11 10 11 8



31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the environment?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 30% 71% 3% 30% 36% 24% 32% 38%
Disapprove 63 23 93 61 57 69 64 52
DK/NA 7 7 3 9 7 6 4 9

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 17% 27% 36% 36% 41% 29% 35% 18%
Disapprove 78 65 58 58 49 66 58 77
DK/NA 5 8 6 6 9 5 7 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the
environment?

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 30 63 7
Apr 19, 2017 31 61 8
Apr 04, 2017 29 61 9

32. Do you think it is appropriate that Jared Kushner, President Trump's son-in-law, is
playing a significant role in the White House, or don't you think so?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Appropriate 28% 53% 9% 31% 32% 24% 27% 38%
No 63 32 86 60 57 67 63 50
DK/NA 9 15 5 9 10 9 9 12

AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Appropriate 18% 28% 31% 34% 37% 29% 33% 16%
No 72 60 61 58 50 62 56 78
DK/NA 10 11 8 8 12 9 11 6

TREND: Do you think it is appropriate that Jared Kushner, President Trump's son-in-law,
is playing a significant role in the White House, or don't you think so?

Yes No DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 28 63 9
Apr 19, 2017 32 53 15



33. Do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential

election campaign regarding jobs, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Keeping promises 44% 85% 13% 47% 50% 38% 46% 55%
No 48 10 81 43 43 53 49 35
DK/NA 8 5 6 11 7 9 6 11
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Keeping promises 35% 48% 44% 46% 57% 44% 50% 30%
No 57 41 49 47 35 48 41 63
DK/NA 8 10 7 7 8 8 8 7

34. Do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential

election campaign regarding health care, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Keeping promises 43% 77% 21% 45% 47% 39% 45% 49%
No 52 18 76 49 47 56 51 44
DK/NA 5 5 4 6 6 5 4 7
AGE IN YRS.........v WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Keeping promises 37% 42% 50% 42% 50% 44% 47% 34%
No 56 51 47 53 43 51 47 62
DK/NA 7 7 3 5 7 4 6 4

35. Do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential

election campaign regarding immigration, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Keeping promises 68% 88% 56% 68% 71% 65% 73% 74%
No 27 8 41 26 25 29 24 21
DK/NA 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 5
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Keeping promises 66% 73% 72% 64% 75% 72% 73% 58%
No 31 23 25 29 21 24 23 37
DK/NA 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 5



36. Do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential
election campaign regarding corruption in Washington, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Keeping promises 29% 67% 4% 29% 33% 26% 28% 41%
No 65 28 92 65 61 70 67 53
DK/NA 6 6 4 7 7 5 4 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Keeping promises 17% 28% 32% 35% 38% 31% 35% 16%
No 80 67 62 56 54 65 60 77
DK/NA 2 5 6 9 8 3 5 6

37. Do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential
election campaign regarding the environment, or not? (added second day)

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Yes/Keeping promises 51% 77% 34% 53% 55% 48% 59% 52%
No 37 13 56 35 33 41 31 35
DK/NA 12 10 9 12 12 12 10 13

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Keeping promises 40% 56% 56% 53% 61% 50% 55% 44%
No 44 35 34 38 26 39 33 45
DK/NA 16 10 10 9 13 11 12 10

39. Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Russia, too
unfriendly of an attitude towards Russia, or has about the right attitude towards Russia?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Too friendly 54% 14% 86% 51% 46% 62% 57% 38%
Too unfriendly 3 2 4 2 3 3 1 3
Right attitude 38 77 8 42 47 30 37 51
DK/NA 5 7 2 5 4 5 4 7
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Too friendly 59% 53% 55% 54% 39% 55% 47% 71%
Too unfriendly 4 1 3 2 2 2 2 4
Right attitude 30 41 38 40 53 37 45 24
DK/NA 7 4 3 4 6 6 6 1

Cont’d



TREND: Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Russia, too
unfriendly of an attitude towards Russia, or has about the right attitude towards Russia?

Too Too Right

Frndly Unfrndl Att DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 54 3 38 5
Feb 23, 2017 54 2 37 6
Jan 30, 2017 49 3 43 5
Jan 13, 2017 50 4 40 7

43. How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not
so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 49% 16% 77% 44% 44% 54% 51% 40%
Smwht concerned 27 33 19 33 28 27 25 32
Not so concerned 10 21 3 9 10 9 11 11
Not concerned at all 13 30 1 14 18 9 13 17
DK/NA - - - - - - - -
AGE IN YRS.....cueeeeeon. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very concerned 60% 45% 48% 48% 39% 52% 46% 59%
Smwht concerned 27 30 27 25 31 26 29 24
Not so concerned 8 9 9 13 11 10 11 7
Not concerned at all 5 16 15 14 18 11 15 10
DK/NA - - - - - - - -

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned,
not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 49 27 10 13 -
Apr 05, 2017 45 31 11 12 1
Mar 24, 2017 43 30 15 12 -
Mar 08, 2017 46 25 14 15 1
Feb 08, 2017 44 28 12 14 -
Jan 27, 2017 44 30 14 12 -
Jan 12, 2017 45 29 14 13 1
Nov 23, 2016 37 31 15 16 1

Link to full trend on website



44, Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing too
much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Doing enough 19% 40% 7% 17% 21% 18% 22% 21%
Doing too much 12 26 - 14 17 7 11 17
More to be done 65 31 90 64 59 71 65 58
DK/NA 4 3 3 6 3 4 2 4
AGE IN YRS. ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Doing enough 9% 17% 25% 23% 24% 19% 22% 14%
Doing too much 8 15 11 11 18 10 14 7
More to be done 82 64 60 6l 54 68 61 75
DK/NA 1 4 5 5 4 2 3 5

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing
too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

Doing Doing MoreTo
Enough TooMuch BeDone DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 19 12 65 4
Apr 05, 2017 18 18 59 5
Mar 24, 2017 19 17 59 4
Mar 08, 2017 18 19 59 4
Feb 08, 2017 17 18 59 5

Link to full trend on website

45. Do you think that the United States can fight climate change and protect jobs at the
same time, or do you think that achieving one of those goals means hurting the other?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Can do both 73% 62% 81% 74% 73% 73% 80% 70%
One hurts the other 20 27 11 20 21 19 16 20
DK/NA 7 11 8 5 6 8 4 10

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Can do both 81% 71% 75% 68% 73% 7% 75% 69%
One hurts the other 18 26 16 17 20 17 18 23
DK/NA 1 3 8 15 7 7 7 8

TREND: Do you think that the United States can fight climate change and protect jobs at
the same time, or do you think that achieving one of those goals means hurting the other?

CanDo l1Hurts

Both Other DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 73 20 7
Apr 20, 2017 75 18 7

Apr 05, 2017 68 24 8



46. Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision for the U.S. to withdraw
from the Paris Agreement, which is an international agreement to prevent climate change?
(added second day)

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 32% 72% 3% 35% 37% 27% 32% 41%
Disapprove 62 20 93 62 58 67 64 51
DK/NA 6 8 4 4 5 6 4 8
AGE IN YRS. ..o ennn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 17% 31% 38% 39% 43% 31% 36% 23%
Disapprove 80 62 59 55 51 63 58 73
DK/NA 3 7 3 6 6 6 6 4

52. Do you see Russia as an ally of the United States, an adversary of the United States,
or do you see Russia as neither of these things?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Ally % 14% % % 10% % % 12%
Adversary 45 32 61 39 45 46 54 35
Neither 43 51 30 50 43 44 40 50
DK/NA 4 3 4 4 2 5 3 3
AGE IN YRS.........ovu WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Ally 12% % % % 10% % % 7%
Adversary 29 45 52 54 44 44 44 48
Neither 55 45 39 35 45 45 45 41
DK/NA 4 4 2 5 2 4 3 5

TREND: Do you see Russia as an ally of the United States, an adversary of the
United States, or do you see Russia as neither of these things?

Ally Advrsry Neither DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 8 45 43 4
Jan 30, 2017 9 46 41 4



54. How concerned are you about leaks coming out of the U.S. federal government; very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 51% 72% 38% 49% 48% 53% 46% 54%
Smwht concerned 26 18 29 26 27 25 26 26
Not so concerned 11 3 18 10 10 11 14 9
Not concerned at all 11 5 12 13 13 9 12 10
DK/NA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
AGE IN YRS.....oeeeene.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very concerned 39% 46% 61% 54% 47% 53% 50% 52%
Smwht concerned 34 28 20 22 26 26 26 26
Not so concerned 11 14 8 11 11 12 11 9
Not concerned at all 11 10 10 12 14 7 11 10
DK/NA 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

55. How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia; very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 46% 12% T77% 40% 37% 54% 46% 32%
Smwht concerned 22 23 18 22 22 21 21 25
Not so concerned 14 25 2 19 17 12 17 16
Not concerned at all 17 39 2 19 23 12 16 26
DK/NA 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 2
AGE IN YRS....cueueeenon. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very concerned 44% 44% 50% 48% 30% 46% 39% 63%
Smwht concerned 28 24 17 19 22 24 23 18
Not so concerned 15 13 13 15 20 13 16 10
Not concerned at all 11 18 20 17 26 16 21 9
DK/NA 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

TREND: How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia:

concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Jun 07, 2017 46 22 14 17 1
May 24, 2017 45 18 13 23 1
Apr 20, 2017 46 24 12 17 1
Apr 05, 2017 41 23 15 18 2
Mar 24, 2017 41 22 14 21 2
Mar 08, 2017 41 20 16 22 1
Feb 23, 2017 42 22 16 18 2

very



56. Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all-?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very important 49% 12% 82% 41% 43% 54% 50% 36%
Smwht important 17 22 13 20 15 20 16 19
Not so important 11 21 2 12 13 9 10 15
Not important at all 21 41 3 24 27 16 22 28
DIDN'T INTERFERE (VOL) 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 1
DK/NA 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS. ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very important 52% 49% 49% 49% 35% 50% 43% 62%
Smwht important 19 14 17 19 17 18 18 17
Not so important 12 12 9 8 15 10 12 8
Not important at all 15 24 23 21 31 20 25 11
DIDN'T INTERFERE (VOL) 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
DK/NA 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1

TREND: Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at allv?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp DIDN'T

Imp Imp Imp Atall  INTRFR DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 49 17 11 21 1 1
May 24, 2017 50 18 10 19 1 2
Apr 20, 2017 49 17 11 19 2 2
Apr 05, 2017 47 19 12 17 1 3
Mar 24, 2017 46 19 12 20 1 2
Mar 08, 2017 42 20 12 23 1 2
Feb 23, 2017 47 18 12 20 1 2
Jan 30, 2017 47 20 11 19 1 2

57. As you may know, former Director of the FBI Robert Mueller has been appointed as a
special counsel to oversee the criminal investigation into any links or coordination
between President Trump's campaign and the Russian government. Do you approve or
disapprove of this appointment?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Approve 73% 63% 81% 73% 75% 70% 79% 71%
Disapprove 15 25 10 13 17 13 11 16
DK/NA 12 12 9 14 8 16 10 13

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 59% 76% 76% 78% 76% 73% 75% 68%
Disapprove 21 14 15 12 16 12 14 19
DK/NA 20 10 9 11 8 15 11 12



58. Do you support or oppose an independent commission investigating the potential links
between some of Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 73% 47% 90% 73% 69% 76% 75% 68%
Oppose 23 49 6 22 27 18 22 27
DK/NA 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 81% 72% 73% 68% 68% 75% 71% 76%
Oppose 15 22 23 28 28 21 25 19
DK/NA 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose an independent commission investigating the potential
links between some of Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jun 07, 2017 73 23 4
May 24, 2017 73 23 4
Apr 20, 2017 68 29 3
Apr 05, 2017 68 27 5
Mar 24, 2017 66 29 5
Mar 08, 2017 66 30 4

59. When it comes to President Trump's relationship with Russia, do you believe that: he
did something illegal, he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe
that President Trump did not do anything wrong?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Illegal 31% 5% 54% 26% 24% 38% 30% 22%
Unethical/Not illegl 29 16 34 31 28 30 27 26
Not anything wrong 32 75 4 33 42 24 34 45
DK/NA 8 4 8 10 6 9 9 7

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Illegal 29% 33% 35% 29% 19% 33% 26% 445
Unethical/Not illegl 44 26 25 24 25 28 26 33
Not anything wrong 19 34 36 37 49 31 39 17

DK/NA 9 7 5 10 7 9 8 6



60. When it comes to Jared Kushner's relationship with Russia, do you believe that: he
did something illegal, he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe
that Jared Kushner did not do anything wrong?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Illegal 30% 5% 50% 29% 27% 34% 30% 23%
Unethical/Not illegl 28 20 33 29 24 32 28 28
Not anything wrong 25 57 5 24 30 20 25 32
DK/NA 17 18 11 19 19 14 16 17

AGE IN YRS.....oeeeene.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Illegal 33% 31% 32% 28% 22% 30% 26% 40%
Unethical/Not illegl 31 31 27 26 27 30 28 29
Not anything wrong 15 22 30 29 32 25 29 16
DK/NA 20 16 11 17 19 15 17 15

61l. When it comes to some Trump campaign advisors' relationships with Russia, do you
believe that: they did something illegal, they did something unethical but nothing
illegal, or do you believe that some Trump campaign advisors did not do anything wrong?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Illegal 40% % 67% 36% 34% 46% 40% 28%
Unethical/Not illegl 25 26 22 27 26 25 27 29
Not anything wrong 24 56 4 23 29 20 22 34
DK/NA 10 10 7 13 11 10 11 10

AGE IN YRS......cvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Illegal 42% 39% 40% 42% 28% 40% 34% 54%
Unethical/Not illegl 29 26 26 21 28 27 28 19
Not anything wrong 18 24 27 27 32 24 28 17

DK/NA 11 11 7 11 11 10 10 10



